

MINUTES BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING June 21, 2024 6:00 PM

MEETING WAS CALLED TO ORDER BY COMMISSIONER CARTER AT 6:00 PM. THE PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE WAS LED BY COMMISSIONER CARTER AND THE INVOCATION WAS LED BY COMMISSIONER MURPHY.

Public Comment: No public comment.

PUBLIC HEARING / WORKSHOP

The Midway Fire District Board of Commissioners opened the public hearing to allow for public comment on Resolution 24-01, a resolution electing the uniform method of collecting non-ad valorem assessments levied within the boundaries of the Midway Fire District.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA

Agenda Item: Adopt Resolution 24-01, a resolution of the board of commissioners of the Midway Fire District, Santa Rosa County, Florida, electing to use the uniform method of collecting non-ad valorem assessments levied within the boundaries of the Midway Fire District; stating a need for such levy; providing for the mailing of this resolution; and providing for an effective date.

The Legislative House Bill 1577 was signed by the Governor prior to the resolution being adopted. Commissioner Delp read Resolution 24-01 aloud as written.

Commissioner Poole made a motion to adopt Resolution 24-01 as read. Commissioner Murphy seconded the motion. All were in favor; motion carried.

Agenda Item: Anser Advisory Consulting, LLC presentation of the Fire Assessment Memorandum rate study.

Sandi Neubarth, Assistant Director with Anser Advisory Consulting, LLC presented the Fire Assessment rate study via zoom to the Board of Fire Commissioners.

Commissioner Murphy made a motion to accept the Fire Assessment Memorandum rate study with the documentation presented to reflect the corrected numbers on the capped rates. Commissioner Poole seconded the motion. All were in favor; motion carried

Agenda Item: Adopt Resolution 24-02, a resolution to approve the preliminary Fire Assessment Memorandum and preliminary initial levy of non-ad valorem assessment, pursuant to HB 1577.

Commissioner Delp read Resolution 24-02 aloud as written. It was pointed out that Section three states that there are three stations in the Midway Fire District when there are only two.

Commissioner Murphy made a motion to adopt Resolution 24-02 with the mentioned correction in section three to reflect correctly that there are two fire stations in the Midway Fire District. Commissioner Poole seconded the motion. All were in favor; motion carried.

Adjourn: Commissioner Poole made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissione Murphy seconded the motion. All were in favor, motion carried. The meeting adjourne at 7:00 PM.	
Neal Carter, Chairman	Date
Bob Murphy, Secretary	Date